This category includes generators, the 
single product under CPSC’s jurisdiction that is associated with the most CO deaths. About 
half (110 or 54%) of the estimated 204 non-fire CO poisoning deaths associated with 
consumer products involved an EDT.3 One-hundred two (102) of the 110 estimated EDT-
associated deaths involved generators. 

• Heating Systems were associated with the second largest percentage of non-fire CO 
poisoning deaths. An estimated 63 deaths (31%) were associated with some type of heating 
appliance.